- (a) The listed entity having paid-up Equity Share Capital not exceeding
Rupees Ten Crore and; (b) net worth not exceeding Rupees Twenty-Five Crore, as on the last day of the
previous financial year. Further we would like to state that we are a listed company having a paid-up
Equity Share Capital of Rs. 3,40,19,000.00 (Rupees Three Crore Forty Lakhs and Nineteen Thousand
Only) and a Net-worth of Rs.2,58,23,111.00 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Eight Lakhs Twenty Three
Thousand and One Hundred Eleven Only) as on 31st March, 2025. Therefore, We are exempted in view
of the above-mentioned Regulations and are not required to submit the Compliance Report on Corporate
Governance.

Whether Annexure I (Part
B) of the SEBI Circular
dated December 31, 2024